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o frreex v fdR ® eme
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fwz 3537 fomr g Qefafrgow
GH T FgEE fear § ..

MR. SPEAKER: He may be right
and the Minister may be wrong.
But, unfortunately, it cannot be heip-
ed. In the question hour we cannot
have a controversy.

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA: The
policy of isolation has not worked
well in Nagaland and certainly it may
not work well in NEFA either and
the Chinese aggression has also ©x-
posed certain of our weaknesses. in
view of all this, may I ask what the
Government proposes to do in regard
to the very unsatisfactory communica-
tion facilities in NEFA even now as
between different areas as one of the
first essentials for the implementation
of economic development p'ans is
communication?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
As I said earlier, the core of the
problem in NEFA ig to transform the
existing pattern of  tribal society
without any sudden radical change so
that the entire pattern of life is
changed. So, when we want to have
economic development in that area,
we do not want it in @ sudden and
radical manner whereby the tribal
people are completely upset which
wil] in turn again create trouble for
all concerned.

st o Wo @m : Fg AL
wg 0F A § o JwT # WY g e
qﬁzgi’(gqgﬂ’\'(ﬂ'{ﬁf Y JAAT
¥ @ W o faeig J@w wL X A
sT Armdee € wifs  agt W sEw
A S Y TqGAT KT AT S
L g

MR. »SPEA.KER: This question is
about economic development.
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Education and Training of Picked
Students for Central Jobs

*930. SHRI MURASOLI MARAN:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s attention
has been drawn to a news-item ap-
pearing in the “Hindu” of the 4th
March, 1968 about the “plan to edu-
cate picked students for Central Jobs”
and to train them to acquire g cer-
tain level of competence in PEnglish
and Hindi; and

(b) if go, the details of the
posed plan?

pro-

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Home Ministry has recent-
ly received a copy of a memorandum
prepared by Shri R. A. Gopdlaswami
suggesting structural changes in re-
crujitment methods to Union Services.
The suggestions envisage a revision
of the existing systemg of direct re-
cruitment to the Central Government
Services. Under the scheme suggest-
ed in the memorandum, all students
who will be eventually fit for employ-
ment in Central Services should be
identified ang selected, up to the
number estimafed as required, im-
mediately after completion of - the
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secqnda:y stage of general education.
The selected students should be
given further educational preparatiun
ip a limited number of selected educa-
tiona] institutions established by ihe
Government of India. After comple-
tion of the preparatory education, the
successful students should be award-
ed degrees, dip omas and certificates.
Direct recruitment to Government
service should be limited to the hol-
ders of these awards. '

SHRI MURASOLI MARAN: Accord-
ing to the news-item in The Hindu
the country will be divided into a
few zones and the Central Govern-
ment will be setting up colleges or

nstitutions for recruitment of per--

sons to the Central Services. It seems
also that they will be trained in Hindi
and English. While we are making
a determined effort to drive out
Hindi from our State, if this scheme
18 implemented the Centre wil! be
planting Hindj colonies in our State.
‘Will it not be an encroachment upon
the rights of the States? So, will
the Union Government consult the
State Governments and the univer-
sities before taking a flnal decision in
this ‘matter?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
As far as this matter is concerned. I
have already said that we are examin-
ing this end, as a matter of fact.
the question of - language does not
come in directly here.

SHRI S. KANDAPPAN: What about
consulting the States before taking a
decision?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
As far ms the Union Services are
concerned, we, always consult the
State. Governments before taking aay
final decision.

SHRI MURASOLI MARAN: In
what lenguage will these students be
traine@ What will be the medium
ot instraction?
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SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
We have not yet accepted that pro-
posal. So, the question of the medi-
um of instruction etc. does not arise
at this stage.

SHRI SRADHAKAR SUPAKAR:
Does it mean that instead of the com-
petitive  examination taking place
after the graduation stage, these
examinations will in future take place
after the higher secondary stage and
thus enlarge the scope of recruitment
and limit the scope of those persons
who attain a higher degree and ex-
clude them from getting these jobs? -

SHR]I VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
I must clarify that there is no pro-
posal at present before us to change
the existing system of recruitment.
Only a lone suggestion from one in-
dividual has been received in the
Home Ministry and a question has
been put here. So, we have describ-
ed the suggestion that has been re-
ceived. But I must clarify here again
that there is no proposal at present
before the Government of India to
change the recruitment pattern which
is existing at present.

SHRI LOBO PRABHU: In  view
of the expanation of the hon. Minis-
ter that it is only a suggestion, I
would like to know under what cir-
cumstances the individuwal concerned,
Shri R. A. Gopalaswami, who belongs
to my service, released it to the press,
because it has created unnecessary
anxiety end probably undue appre-
hensions in the public mind? Iwauld
like to know whether the Government
gave him permission or e_ncouraged
him to give publicity to his proposal.

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SH'UKL‘A:
No, Sir. We did not encourage him
at all. But whenever any private in-
dividual sends a letter to the Govern-
ment of India, I do not know whether
permission is necessary to release il
to the press.

SHR] MANUBHAI PATEL: The

question of language has got ;nvqued
in this propasal, sdirectly or lndl:gc_:ﬂq.
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80, while working out the scheme
may I know whether the same ratio
in respect of every State will be
maintained? Also, is the scheme
based on competitive examinations?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
There is no quetsion of any scheme.
It i> a suggestion received by Gov-
ernment. That is all. I have given
that suggestion to the House.

ft T 7w & A @y &
e ara F1gan g o o afeer sl
g w59 wr wads{ fefy faard
ST o S feest ar g=t WA
&% st 7Y FraAr gy & 9Aw0
Fafzfr g feard Srad g7 gFar
& wfoy ?

R fameor e ¢ frdt & w08
W swaeEAT fa@@ av wETrg Ay
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SHRI M. KAMALANATHAN: For-
merly it was stated that Hindi occu-
pies its constitutional status because
more number of people speak it. Now
our Prime Minister says that the so-
called official language, Hindi, is as
foreign to the Hindi-speaking people
as it is to the non-Hindi-speaking
people. While evolving the formula
for recruitment of persons to the
Central Services which view will
form the basis—the former one or the
latter one?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
I could not get the hang of the ques-
tion.

SHRI S. KANDAPPAN: Let him

repeat f{t,

MR. SPEAKER: Not necessary. He
can ask his question. It will be more
or less the same.

SHRI S. KANDAPPAN: The origi-
nal reply to the question did give the
impraasion that they are considering
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on these lines, giving a sort aof train-
ing for picked students. In that case,
I would like to know

SHRI K. NARAYANA RAO: He has
already stated that they are not con-
sidering it.

SHRI S, KANDAPPAN: That is
our difficulty. Government say one
thing at a time and then immediately
they contradict it and we do not know
which view they hold. So, I would
like to know whether this kind of
selecting students will be on the basis
of all-India merit or it will be region-
wise on the basis of population.
Secondly, they are already having
Sainik Schools in various places and
there has been a demand from my
State and some other places that the
medium of instruction in the Sainik
Schools, which is at present only
Hindi or English, should be changed
so that the other national languages
also can be used as the medium of
instruction in Sainik Schools. Since
the Sainik Schools are giving a very
good training to the students and a
very advanced training, I would like
to know whether the Centre will eon-
cede the demand of my State to have
Tami] as its medium.

Thirdly, I would like to pinpoint
the question previously put by my
hon. colleague here. The Prime
Minister did say on the floor of the
House that Hindi is not spoken by a
majority of the people. Hindi accept-
ed as the Official Language is defini-
tely not a majority language. Hindi
people are as alien to Hindi as we are
in the south. If that is a fact, as my
hon. colleague has asked, does the
Government hold the Prime Minis-
ter's view or the other view?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
My difficulty is this. My. hon. friend
did not listen to my answer clearly
I clearly said that this is a sugges-
tion received from so-and-so and this
ig what is contained in the suggestion
as asked by the hon. Member who put
the main Question. After that, in
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-‘reply to a supplementary, I said there
is no question before the Govern-
ment, at present, to change the pre-
sent pattern and that this is only a
‘private suggestion received and we
have given the information about it.

As far as the question of recruit-
‘ment on all-India basis and regional
basis is concerned, it is obvious, on
the face of it, that if the services
have to remain all-India services, the
recruitment has to be all-India re-
cruitment. There is no question of
making regional recruitment or mak-
ing compartments in the recruitment
as such.

As far as Hindi is concerned, it is
a well-known thing that Hindi is not
the janguage of the majority of the
“people. But this is the language
which is spoken by the largest single
group in the country. That has been
‘stated in the House.

As far as Sainik Schools are con-
cerned, they do not function, as far
as 1 am aware, under this Ministry
and we are not competent to answer
that question.

gra 97 qUEREATAY HIHRO

g3 st fagrer Fag : FaT qE-wT
dai_wg AT A oA AR 5
(%) 71 ag 5 & f& ¥ &
BT FF TorreT &7 Afomeysr greAr
F77 & qura 71fem g gu mifEeafai
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THE MINISTER OF _HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI Y. B, CHAVAN):
(a) and (b). On the night between
the 22nd and 23rd February, 1968,
some unknown persons broke open a
grocery shop in the village Singri in
Chhamb police station and decamp-
ed with articles worth about Rs. 800
and a donkey. (Shri Nambiar: Not
a cow; only a donkey!) I can only
say whatever the animal was there.
There is nothing to suggest that the
offenders. were Pakistanis trained by
China. From the foot prints and
hoofprints it is suspected that they
came from Pak-Occupied-Kashmir.
When the matter was reported to the
police a case was registered and is
under investigation,

st frgw fag : &h0 9w ad
T FY GTAT EX ANT AL { I7 T
& ofeeata ¥ wE & & TeAdy Twr
T ¥ wT g 9T SS(IEE WA qi
F T AT § ) afET ¥ oaw
T ety ®Y @ #F¥ oA Y )
gt & gfusr@ar ety @
7 7Y § I ATA F LT FAT &Y
oy qifEeTd & &F €1 791 q97° 3
¥ quat agA ¢ fF w98 T Y 350
T WA Tfgwara w1 owreT &
Y Y56 HEW FH F AW 97 I
foprT 91 TET &, TA A= FY Y gOoAN
oty 3q fesgam & ward w1 s
Fv 307

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: 1 do not
think there is any connection between
that problem and theft of a donkey.
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